UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FITBIT, INC. Petitioner

v.

ALIPHCOM, INC. D/B/A JAWBONE, Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2016-00607 Patent No. 8,529,811

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY DISCLOSURES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1) - NOTICE OF REAL PARTY IN INTEREST

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner identifies the real parties-in-interest as AliphCom, Inc. d/b/a Jawbone and BodyMedia, Inc. BodyMedia, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of AliphCom, Inc. d/b/a Jawbone.

II. $37 \text{ C.F.R.} \S 42.8(b)(2) - \text{RELATED MATTERS}$

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner identifies the following related proceedings that may affect, or be affected, by a decision in the proceeding:

Name	Number	District
AliphCom d/b/a Jawbone and BodyMedia, Inc. v. Fitbit, Inc.,	3:15-cv-02579	ND Cal.
Certain Activity Tracking Devices, Systems, and Components Thereof	337-TA-963	ITC

III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) & (4)- COUNSEL & SERVICE INFORMATION

Patent Owner hereby identifies the following lead and backup counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
D. Clay Holloway	Shayne E. O'Reilly
Registration No. 58,011	Reg. No. 58,765
cholloway@kilpatricktownsend.com	soreilly@kilpatricktownsend.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP	Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800	1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800
Atlanta, GA 30309-4528	Atlanta, GA 30309-4528
Telephone: 404-815-6537	Telephone: 404-745-2545
Fax: 404-541-3484	Fax: 404-815-6555

U.S. Pat. No. 8,529,811

IPR2015-00607

Patent Owner's Mandatory Disclosures

A Power of Attorney naming the above lead and backup counsel as attorneys of record is filed concurrently with this paper. Patent Owner hereby consents to electronic service of all documents to its lead and backup counsel.

Dated: March 2, 2016 By: /s/ D. Clay Holloway

D. Clay Holloway Reg. No. 58,011

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Shayne E. O'Reilly Reg. No. 58,765

Backup Counsel for Patent Owner

2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of these Mandatory Disclosures was served via email on the date below, upon the following:

Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224) Paul Hastings LLP 875 15th St. N.W., Washington, D.C., 20005 Telephone: (202) 551-1700

Fax: (202) 551-1705

Email: PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com

Yar R. Chaikovsky (Reg. No. 39,625) David T. Okano (Reg. No. 66,657) Michael C. Hendershot Paul Hastings LLP 1117 S. California Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94304

raio Alio, CA 94304

Email: PH-Fitbit-Aliph-IPR@paulhastings.com

Dated: March 2, 2016 By: /s/ D. Clay Holloway

D. Clay Holloway Reg. No. 58,011 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Shayne E. O'Reilly Reg. No. 58,765 Backup Counsel for Patent Owner